

Maureen Riley Director Salt Lake City International Airport

Salt Lake City International Airport

For Immediate Release January 8, 2016

Contact:

Bianca Shreeve 801-575-2650 or Nancy Volmer 801-209-5774

PREMIUM RESERVED PARKING HAS ARRIVED AT SALT LAKE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Salt Lake City, UT– A new convenient, reserved parking option—expected to be popular with frequent business travelers —has been added to the parking garage at Salt Lake City International Airport (SLC). Premium Reserved Parking provides travelers with a guaranteed, covered parking space adjacent to the airport terminals.

Premium Reserved Parking costs \$50 a day and offers 71 reserved parking spaces—including three that are ADA-accessible—and nine parking spaces for oversized vehicles. Premium Reserved Parking is accessed via a dedicated entry lane and includes a concierge service with personalized staff assistance and travel accessories. Travelers make a reservation in advance by going to <u>www.slcairport.com/parking</u> and using the "Click and Park" option. Once a reservation is made, customers receive a Quick Response (QR) code that allows entry into the reserved parking area.

"The Premium Reserved Parking option provides customers with the quickest, most convenient parking experience available, with spaces located just steps from the security checkpoints," said Salt Lake City International Airport Director Maureen Riley. "Our initial launch of the program has been very successful and we are excited to offer this amenity to our passengers."

Premium Reserved Parking was added in the space that became available when the garage's drive-through passenger pick-up/drop-off lane was closed in October. The lane closure was necessary to accommodate SLC's ongoing Terminal Redevelopment Program.

#

The Salt Lake City International Airport serves nearly 22 million passengers per year and is the 25th busiest airport in North America and 85th busiest in the world. More than 317 flights depart daily to more than 90 non-stop destinations. The airport is undergoing a \$1.8 billion redevelopment program the first phase of which will be completed in 2020.